Chapter 5 – Student Services

BP 5400 Associated Students Organization

Reference:

Education Code Section 76060

The students of Mt. San Antonio College are authorized to organize a student body association. The Board hereby recognizes the association as the Associated Students of Mt. San Antonio College.

The Chief Student Services Officer and his/her appointed representative shall be responsible for the conduct and activities of the Associated Students (A.S.), affiliated groups, and organizations in accordance with Board Policies and Administrative Procedures.

The Associated Students organization is recognized as the official voice for the students in the College's consultation processes. It may conduct other activities as approved by the College President/CEO. The Associated Students activities shall not conflict with the authority or responsibility of the Board of Trustees.

The Associated Students, affiliated groups, and organizations shall conduct themselves in accordance with State laws and regulations and Administrative Procedures established by the College President/CEO.

The Associated Students, affiliated groups, and organizations shall be granted the use of College premises for approved activities subject to such Administrative Procedures as established by the College President/CEO. Such use shall not be construed as transferring ownership or control of the premises.

The Associated Students, affiliated groups, and organizations must comply with the currently approved Associated Students Constitution and Associated Students Directives.

Approved: June 23, 2004
Reviewed: May 14, 2013
Reviewed: December 6, 2014
Reviewed: June 9, 2015
Reviewed: August 17, 2016
Reviewed: September 14, 2017